CATERPILLAR

PERFORMANCE CURVES

E Rating - 2300 rpm
313 bkW {420 bhp) 426 mhp
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Engine Speed rp

E Rating - 2800 rpm
287 bkW (385 bhp) 390 mhp
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Engine Speed rpm
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« Engine Parformance Paramaters: Power /- 3%
Specific Furl Consumption +/- 3%; Fuel Rate +1- 5%,

kW

Nem

bW

Nem

Lihr

Speed
rpm
ZB00
2D
2400
ZZ00
2000
1800
1600
1400

Speed
rpm
2800
2600
2400
2700
200}
Tl
1600
AL

Speed
rpm
2800
2600
2400
2200
2000
1800
1600
1400

Speed
pm
2800
2
2404
Pl
20
1R800
1600

3126 MARINE ENGINE - 287-313 bkW

Max Power Curve Data Prop Demand Curve Data
Fuel Fuel Fuel  Fuel
Power Torque Cons Rate Power Torgue Cons  Rate
bkW  Mem g/bkW-hr Lihr bkW Fem al/bkW-hr L/hr
313 1067 2 3.8 313 1067 N B26
304 mir 212 6.7 251 820 212 B3.5
287 1143 20/ 713 187 fod 210 49,3
260 1130 207 64,3 152 659 209 3rd
20 a53 208 5.4 114 G40 209 2R.5
163 a6h 210 an.7 #3 441 213 21.1
130 TTH 213 330 58 348 20 16.3
oo a7r7 217 Z6.7 ] 267 233 10.%
Fuel Fuaml Fuel  Fuel
Power Torgque Cons Rate | Power Torgue Cons  Rate
b Ih-ft  Ib/bhp-he  glhr bhp Ib-ft Ib/bhp-hr gfhr
420 TE? 363 21.8 420 787 363 218
408 B74 L3408 20.3 336 B1d 348 16,4
345 B43 342 13.8 264 BT8R 345 13.d
348 B33 340 1 204 A5G 344 10.0
268 03 247 13.1 153 a0z add 1.5
219 638 .3db 10.8 112 325 A60 5.6
174 72 AhR0 BT Td 287 362 4.0
133 409 357 68 | &2 187 83 239
E RATING — Planing hull vossels such as pleasure craft, harbor patral, harbor
master, and soma fishing and pilol baals,
Max Power Curve Data Prop Demand Curve Data
Fuel Fuel Fuel  Fuel
Power Torgque Cons Rate Power Torgue Cons  Aate
bkW  Mem g/bkW-hr Lfhr kWY Merm a/bkW-hr Lihr
287 ars 215 737 287 @i 216 1.7
ZHE 1081 2049 7.1 230 a4 207 6.7
261 1040 04 B3.& 18 114 2006 444
it ] 1034 202 A7.4 139 &04 208 345
217 1034 206 531 105 435 213 286
143 59 212 6.7 TE A5 2 20.1
111 BB3 21 288 fd 120 23 4.7
a3 634 222 246 3k 245 246 1.5
Fuel Fual Fuel  Fuel
Power Torque Cons Rate  Power Torque Cons  Rate
bhp Ib-tt  Ib/bhp-hr  afhr bhp Ib-ft Ib/bhp-hr gihr
345 722 364 19.6 38h raz 54 185
384 775 343 1R.A a0i BE3 .340 16.0
as1 TET 338 1648 2432 Ra0 .33a 1.7
319 TEA A3z 16.2 147 44b 342 8.1
290 FE3 .38 14.0 140 36H L350 K]
192 1] 2344 2.5 102 2049 JEBE 6.3
145 439 358 7.6 12 236 378 39
125 464 365 G5 4 181 A0d 2.8

1400

E RATING - Planing hull vessels such ag pleasure eraft, harbor patrol, harbor
mastar, and some fishing ond pilol boats,



Materals and specifications are subjerct to changs without notice The Imernational System of Units (S1) is used in this pubhcation
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